Place

Munster 4 Mile Road Championships - Overall Results

Athletes name
Tim O Donoghue
Kevin Moore
Mossy Bracken
Vivian Foley
James Doran
Barry Donovan
James Hayes
Donal Coakley
Rory Chesser

10 Niall O callaghan
11 John Fitzgibbon
12 Tony Harty

13 Paul Fitzgerald
14 Aogan Macdomhnaill
15 Karl Lenihan

16 Dermot Kearns
17 Killian Lynch

18 David Meehan
19 John Hennessy
20 Aaron Gallagher
21 Donal O Kelly

22 Derek Kiely

23 Fiachra Macdomhnaill
24 Stephen Moore
25 Brian Sheedy

26 Gerard Guina

27 Tim Long

28 Thomas Garrahy
29 Martin Keane
30 Enda Johnson
31 James Mcintyre
32 Seamus Nugent
33 Eoin Kelly

34 Trevor Dunne
35 John O Gorman
36 Billy Mckenna
37 Oliver Mcinerney
38 Michael Lynch
39 Dermot Hayes
40 Willie O Donoghue
41 Martin Glynn

42 Eugene O'Keeffe
43 Pat Dunworth
44 John Moloney
45 Padraig Cahill

46 John Whittaker
47 Ger O'Regan

48 Jerry Curtin

49 Victor O Loughlin
50 Damien Holian
51 Cormac Flannery
52 Michael Moore
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Club

East Cork AC
Dundrum AC
Moycarkey Coolcroo AC
Eagle AC

An Riocht AC

Cork Track Club
Cork Track Club
Leevale AC

Ennis Track AC
West Limerick AC
Thurles Crokes AC
Killarney Valley AC
Limerick AC

West Limerick AC
West Limerick AC
Dooneen AC

West Limerick AC
Tulla AC

Midleton AC
Limerick AC

An Riocht AC
Limerick AC

West Limerick AC
An Riocht AC
Ennis Track AC
West Limerick AC
An Riocht AC
Kilmurray/Ibrick/NClare AC
Dundrum AC
Limerick AC

Tulla AC

Ennis Track AC
Tulla AC

An Riocht AC
Kilmurray/Ibrick/NClare AC
Ennis Track AC
Tulla AC

Limerick AC
Dundrum AC
Mooreabbey Milers AC
Ennis Track AC
Carrick-on-Suir AC
An Riocht AC
Ennis Track AC
Ennis Track AC
West Limerick AC
Midleton AC

West Limerick AC
Ennis Track AC
Mooreabbey Milers AC
Derg AC

Dundrum AC

County
Cork
Tipperary
Tipperary
Cork
Kerry
Cork
Cork
Cork
Clare
Limerick
Tipperary
Kerry
Limerick
Limerick
Limerick
Limerick
Limerick
Clare
Cork
Limerick
Kerry
Limerick
Limerick
Kerry
Clare
Limerick
Kerry
Clare
Tipperary
Limerick
Clare
Clare
Clare
Kerry
Clare
Clare
Clare
Limerick
Tipperary
Tipperary
Clare
Tipperary
Kerry
Clare
Clare
Limerick
Cork
Limerick
Clare
Tipperary
Clare
Tipperary

Time
19:45
19:52
20:50
20:51
20:53
20:58
21:06
21:06
21:19
21:24
21:33
21:39
21:42
22:13
22:14
22:18
22:28
22:28
22:30
22:33
22:35
22:42
22:50
22:53
22:55
22:58
23:02
23:05
23:07
23:18
23:27
23:28
23:31
23:36
23:42
23:56
23:59
24:04
24:07
24:08
24:11
24:17
24:23
24:23
24:27
24:29
24:47
25:03
25:38
25:39
25:47
25:48

Bib

328
318
382
327
302
313
314
366
334
398
389
348
368
399
405
317
395
390
375
367
300
370
404
304
336
402
301
353
319
371
393
332
391
303
360
335
392
372
323
381
339
310
306
338
329
396
376
397
330
380
315
324



53 Peter Tonge

54 lvan O Connell

55 Eugene Moynihan
56 Kevin O'donoghue
57 Noel Fitzgerald
58 Eamonn Mcevoy
59 Tony Mc Mahon
60 Sean Mcnamara
61 Edmond O'Sullivan
62 John Cashman

63 Sean Meade

64 John O'Malley

65 Cillian Boyd

66 James Kenny

67 Jim Halley

68 Michael Clune

69 Noel Carr

70 Paul Kelly

71 Kevin Griffin

72 Jimmy Downes
73 Trevor White

74 Con Mulcahy

75 Tom Mackey

76 Eamon Dunne

77 Noel Casey

78 James Sexton

79 Seamus O keeffe
80 John Mc Cormack
81 Richard Madden
82 Tom Madden

83 Jimmy Doyle

84 Frank O Connor
85 Willie Hayes

86 Dan Kennedy

87 Ben English

88 Gerard Mccullough
89 Liam Butler

90 Michael Harvey
91 Tom Casey

92 Sean Whelan

93 Jerry Sheedy

94 Patrick Roche

95 Brendan Cusack
96 Billy Caball

Ennis Track AC

Tulla AC

Marian AC

West Limerick AC

West Limerick AC

St Finbarrs AC

Kilmallock AC
Kilmurray/Ibrick/NClare AC
Midleton AC

Midleton AC
Kilmurray/Ibrick/NClare AC
Kilmurray/Ibrick/NClare AC
Ennis Track AC
Kilmurray/Ibrick/NClare AC
Dundrum AC

Ennis Track AC

An Riocht AC
Kilmurray/Ibrick/NClare AC
An Riocht AC
Kilmurray/Ibrick/NClare AC
Ennis Track AC

West Limerick AC
Kilmurray/Ibrick/NClare AC
Kilmurray/Ibrick/NClare AC
Dundrum AC
Kilmurray/Ibrick/NClare AC
Doneraile AC

Dundrum AC

Clonmel AC

Limerick Country Club AC
Ennis Track AC

An Riocht AC

St Finbarrs AC

St Finbarrs AC

Dundrum AC

Ennis Track AC

Dundrum AC
Kilmurray/Ibrick/NClare AC
Ennis Track AC

Ennis Track AC

Kilmallock AC

Kilmallock AC
Kilmurray/Ibrick/NClare AC
Rising Sun AC

Clare
Clare
Clare
Limerick
Limerick
Cork
Limerick
Clare
Cork
Cork
Clare
Clare
Clare
Clare
Tipperary
Clare
Kerry
Clare
Kerry
Clare
Clare
Limerick
Clare
Clare
Tipperary
Clare
Cork
Tipperary
Tipperary
Limerick
Clare
Kerry
Cork
Cork
Tipperary
Clare
Tipperary
Clare
Clare
Clare
Limerick
Limerick
Clare
Cork

25:53
25:57
26:01
26:08
26:10
26:11
26:18
26:29
26:32
26:34
26:37
26:42
26:44
26:57
27:05
27:14
27:18
27:30
27:34
27:51
28:05
28:11
28:14
28:28
28:30
28:36
28:39
28:53
28:53
28:57
29:13
29:16
29:31
29:49
30:11
30:15
31:59
32:13
32:35
35:16
36:12
37:20
37:51
41:09

337
394
374
401
400
385
349
357
378
377
356
359
333
361
322
343
308
352
309
355
340
407
362
358
320
363
316
321
312
409
342
307
384
386
325
344
326
364
345
346
351
350
365
383
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Munster 4 Mile Road Championships - Novice Results

Name

Mossy Bracken
James Hayes
Niall O callaghan
John Fitzgibbon
Paul Fitzgerald
Aogan Macdomhnaill
Karl Lenihan
Killian Lynch
Aaron Gallagher
Donal O Kelly
Derek Kiely
Fiachra Mac domhnaill
Stephen Moore
Brian Sheedy
Gerard Guina
Tim Long
Thomas Garrahy
Martin Keane
Enda Johnson
Seamus Nugent
Trevor Dunne
John O Gorman
Michael Lynch
Dermot Hayes
Pat Dunworth
John Moloney
Padraig Cahill
John Whittaker
Jerry Curtin
Victor O Loughlin
Michael Moore
Kevin O'donoghue
Noel Fitzgerald
Sean Mcnamara
Sean Meade
John O'Malley
Cillian Boyd
James Kenny
Jim Halley

Paul Kelly

Kevin Griffin
Jimmy Downes
Trevor White
Con Mulcahy
Tom Mackey
Liam Shannon
Noel Casey

Team Name

Moycarkey Coolcroo A.C.
Cork Track Club

West Limerick A.C.

Thurles Crokes A.C.

Limerick A.C.

West Limerick A.C.

West Limerick A.C.

West Limerick A.C.

Limerick A.C.

An Riocht A.C.

Limerick A.C.

West Limerick A.C.

An Riocht A.C.

Ennis Track A.C.

West Limerick A.C.

An Riocht A.C.
Kilmurray/lIbrick/N.Clare A.C.
Dundrum A.C.

Limerick A.C.

Ennis Track A.C.

An Riocht A.C.
Kilmurray/lIbrick/N.Clare A.C.
Limerick A.C.

Dundrum A.C.

An Riocht A.C.

Ennis Track A.C.

Ennis Track A.C.

West Limerick A.C.

West Limerick A.C.

Ennis Track A.C.

Dundrum A.C.

West Limerick A.C.

West Limerick A.C.
Kilmurray/lIbrick/N.Clare A.C.
Kilmurray/lIbrick/N.Clare A.C.
Kilmurray/lIbrick/N.Clare A.C.
Ennis Track A.C.
Kilmurray/lIbrick/N.Clare A.C.
Dundrum A.C.
Kilmurray/lIbrick/N.Clare A.C.
An Riocht A.C.
Kilmurray/lIbrick/N.Clare A.C.
Ennis Track A.C.

West Limerick A.C.
Kilmurray/lIbrick/N.Clare A.C.
Kilmurray/lIbrick/N.Clare A.C.
Dundrum A.C.

County Time

Tipperary
Cork
Limerick
Tipperary
Limerick
Limerick
Limerick
Limerick
Limerick
Kerry
Limerick
Limerick
Kerry
Clare
Limerick
Kerry
Clare
Tipperary
Limerick
Clare
Kerry
Clare
Limerick
Tipperary
Kerry
Clare
Clare
Limerick
Limerick
Clare
Tipperary
Limerick
Limerick
Clare
Clare
Clare
Clare
Clare
Tipperary
Clare
Kerry
Clare
Clare
Limerick
Clare
Clare
Tipperary

20:50
21:06
21:24
21:33
21:42
22:13
22:14
22:28
22:33
22:35
22:42
22:50
22:53
22:55
22:58
23:02
23:05
23:07
23:18
23:28
23:36
23:42
24:04
24.07
24:23
24:23
24:27
24:29
25:03
25:38
25:48
26:08
26:10
26:29
26:37
26:42
26:44
26:57
27:05
27:30
27:34
27:51
28:05
28:11
28:14
28:28
28:30

382
314
398
389
368
399
405
395
367
300
370
404
304
336
402
301
353
319
371
332
303
360
372
323
306
338
329
396
397
330
324
401
400
357
356
359
333
361
322
352
309
355
340
407
362
358
320



48
49
50
51
52

Place
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James Sexton
John Mc Cormack
Richard Madden
Tom Madden
Liam Butler

Club Team Points
Club

West Limerick A.C.
Limerick A.C.

An Riocht A.C.
Ennis Track A.C.

Kilmurray/lIbrick/N.Clare A.C.

Dundrum A.C.

County Team Points
County

Limerick

Tipperary

Clare

Kerry

Kilmurray/Ibrick/N.Clare A.C.
Dundrum A.C.

Clonmel A.C.

Limerick Country Club A.C.
Dundrum A.C.

Positions
4,7,8,9
6,10, 12, 20
11, 14,17, 22
15,21, 27, 28
18, 23, 35, 36
19, 25, 32, 40

Positions
4,6,7,8,9, 10

1,5, 19, 25,32,40
15, 18, 21, 23, 27, 28
11, 14,17, 22, 26,42

Clare
Tipperary
Tipperary
Limerick
Tipperary

Points
28
48
64
91

112
116

Points
44
122
132
132

28:36
28:53
28:53
28:57
31:59

363
321
312
409
326
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Place

Munster 4 Mile Road Championships - Senior Results

Name

Tim O Donoghue
Kevin Moore
Mossy Bracken
Barry Donovan
Rory Chesser
Niall O callaghan
John Fitzgibbon
Aogan Macdomhnaill
Karl Lenihan
Killian Lynch
David Meehan
Fiachra Mac domhnaill
Brian Sheedy
Gerard Guina
Thomas Garrahy
Martin Keane
Seamus Nugent
John O Gorman
Billy Mckenna
Dermot Hayes
John Moloney
John Whittaker
Jerry Curtin
Michael Moore
Peter Tonge
Kevin O'donoghue
Noel Fitzgerald
Sean Mcnamara
Sean Meade
John O'Malley
James Kenny
Jim Halley

Paul Kelly
Jimmy Downes
Con Mulcahy
Tom Mackey
Liam Shannon
James Sexton
Tom Madden
Jimmy Doyle
Sean Whelan

Club Team Points
Club

West Limerick A.C.
Ennis Track A.C.
Dundrum A.C.

Team Name

East Cork A.C.

Dundrum A.C.

Moycarkey Coolcroo A.C.
Cork Track Club

Ennis Track A.C.

West Limerick A.C.

Thurles Crokes A.C.

West Limerick A.C.

West Limerick A.C.

West Limerick A.C.

Tulla A.C.

West Limerick A.C.

Ennis Track A.C.

West Limerick A.C.
Kilmurray/Ibrick/N.Clare A.C.
Dundrum A.C.

Ennis Track A.C.
Kilmurray/lIbrick/N.Clare A.C.
Ennis Track A.C.

Dundrum A.C.

Ennis Track A.C.

West Limerick A.C.

West Limerick A.C.

Dundrum A.C.

Ennis Track A.C.

West Limerick A.C.

West Limerick A.C.
Kilmurray/lIbrick/N.Clare A.C.
Kilmurray/lbrick/N.Clare A.C.
Kilmurray/lIbrick/N.Clare A.C.
Kilmurray/lIbrick/N.Clare A.C.
Dundrum A.C.
Kilmurray/lbrick/N.Clare A.C.
Kilmurray/lIbrick/N.Clare A.C.
West Limerick A.C.
Kilmurray/lIbrick/N.Clare A.C.
Kilmurray/lIbrick/N.Clare A.C.
Kilmurray/lIbrick/N.Clare A.C.
Limerick Country Club A.C.
Ennis Track A.C.

Ennis Track A.C.

Positions
6,8,9, 10
5,13,17,19
2,16, 20,24

County Time

Cork
Tipperary
Tipperary
Cork
Clare
Limerick
Tipperary
Limerick
Limerick
Limerick
Clare
Limerick
Clare
Limerick
Clare
Tipperary
Clare
Clare
Clare
Tipperary
Clare
Limerick
Limerick
Tipperary
Clare
Limerick
Limerick
Clare
Clare
Clare
Clare
Tipperary
Clare
Clare
Limerick
Clare
Clare
Clare
Limerick
Clare
Clare

Points
33
54
62

19:45
19:52
20:50
20:58
21:19
21:24
21:33
22:13
22:14
22:28
22:28
22:50
22:55
22:58
23:05
23:07
23:28
23:42
23:56
24.07
24:23
24:29
25:03
25:48
25:53
26:08
26:10
26:29
26:37
26:42
26:57
27:05
27:30
27:51
28:11
28:14
28:28
28:36
28:57
29:13
35:16

328
318
382
313
334
398
389
399
405
395
390
404
336
402
353
319
332
360
335
323
338
396
397
324
337
401
400
357
356
359
361
322
352
355
407
362
358
363
409
342
346



Kilmurray/lIbrick/N.Clare A.C.

County Team Points
County

Limerick

Tipperary

Clare

15, 18, 28, 29

Positions
6,8,9,10,12,14
2,3,7,16,20,24
5,11,13,15,17,18

90

Points
59
72
79
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Munster 4 Mile Road Championships - Master Results

Name

Tim O Donoghue
Vivian Foley
James Doran
Donal Coakley
Niall O callaghan
John Fitzgibbon
Tony Harty

Paul Fitzgerald
Aogan Macdombhnaill
Karl Lenihan
Dermot Kearns
John Hennessy
Aaron Gallagher
Donal O Kelly
Derek Kiely
Fiachra Mac domhnaill
Stephen Moore
Brian Sheedy
Gerard Guina

Tim Long

Martin Keane
Enda Johnson
James Mcintyre
Eoin Kelly

Trevor Dunne
John O Gorman
Billy Mckenna
Oliver Mcinerney
Michael Lynch
Dermot Hayes
Willie O Donoghue
Martin Glynn
Eugene O'Keeffe
Pat Dunworth
John Moloney
John Whittaker
Ger O'Regan
Jerry Curtin
Damien Holian
Cormac Flannery
Michael Moore
Ivan O Connell
Eugene Moynihan
Kevin O'donoghue
Noel Fitzgerald
Eamonn Mcevoy
Tony Mc Mahon
Sean Mcnamara
Edmond O'Sullivan
John Cashman

Team Scoring
East Cork A.C.
Eagle A.C.

An Riocht A.C.
Leevale A.C.

West Limerick A.C.
Thurles Crokes A.C.
Killarney Valley A.C.
Limerick A.C.
West Limerick A.C.
West Limerick A.C.
Dooneen A.C.
Midleton A.C.
Limerick A.C.

An Riocht A.C.
Limerick A.C.
West Limerick A.C.
An Riocht A.C.
Ennis Track A.C.
West Limerick A.C.
An Riocht A.C.
Dundrum A.C.
Limerick A.C.

Tulla A.C.

Tulla A.C.

An Riocht A.C.

Kilmurray/Ibrick/N.Clare A.C.

Ennis Track A.C.
Tulla A.C.
Limerick A.C.
Dundrum A.C.

Mooreabbey Milers A.C.

Ennis Track A.C.
Carrick-on-Suir A.C.
An Riocht A.C.
Ennis Track A.C.
West Limerick A.C.
Midleton A.C.
West Limerick A.C.

Mooreabbey Milers A.C.

Derg A.C.
Dundrum A.C.
Tulla A.C.

Marian A.C.

West Limerick A.C.
West Limerick A.C.
St. Finbarrs A.C.
Kilmallock A.C.

Kilmurray/Ibrick/N.Clare A.C.

Midleton A.C.
Midleton A.C.

County
Cork
Cork
Kerry
Cork
Limerick
Tipperary
Kerry
Limerick
Limerick
Limerick
Limerick
Cork
Limerick
Kerry
Limerick
Limerick
Kerry
Clare
Limerick
Kerry
Tipperary
Limerick
Clare
Clare
Kerry
Clare
Clare
Clare
Limerick
Tipperary
Tipperary
Clare
Tipperary
Kerry
Clare
Limerick
Cork
Limerick
Tipperary
Clare
Tipperary
Clare
Clare
Limerick
Limerick
Cork
Limerick
Clare
Cork
Cork

ID

328
327
302
366
398
389
348
368
399
405
317
375
367
300
370
404
304
336
402
301
319
371
393
391
303
360
335
392
372
323
381
339
310
306
338
396
376
397
380
315
324
394
374
401
400
385
349
357
378
377

Time

19:45
20:51
20:53
21:06
21:24
21:33
21:39
21:42
22:13
22:14
22:18
22:30
22:33
22:35
22:42
22:50
22:53
22:55
22:58
23:02
23:07
23:18
23:27
23:31
23:36
23:42
23:56
23:59
24:04
24:07
24:08
24:11
24:17
24:23
24:23
24:29
24:47
25:03
25:39
25:47
25:48
25:57
26:01
26:08
26:10
26:11
26:18
26:29
26:32
26:34



51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79

Position
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Sean Meade
John O'Malley
James Kenny
Jim Halley
Michael Clune
Noel Carr

Kevin Griffin
Jimmy Downes
Con Mulcahy
Tom Mackey
Eamon Dunne
Noel Casey
James Sexton
Seamus O keeffe
John Mc Cormack
Tom Madden
Frank O Connor
Willie Hayes
Dan Kennedy
Ben English
Gerard Mccullough
Liam Butler
Michael Harvey
Tom Casey

Sean Whelan
Jerry Sheedy
Patrick Roche
Brendan Cusack
Billy Caball

Masters Men 035
Name

Tim O Donoghue
James Doran
Donal Coakley
Niall O callaghan
Donal O Kelly
Tim Long

Trevor Dunne
Billy Mckenna
John Whittaker
Jerry Curtin

Masters Men 040
Name

John Fitzgibbon

Paul Fitzgerald

Aogan Macdombhnaill
Karl Lenihan

Aaron Gallagher
Derek Kiely

Fiachra Mac domhnaill
Brian Sheedy

Kilmurray/Ibrick/N.Clare A.C.
Kilmurray/Ibrick/N.Clare A.C.
Kilmurray/Ibrick/N.Clare A.C.

Dundrum A.C.
Ennis Track A.C.
An Riocht A.C.
An Riocht A.C.

Kilmurray/Ibrick/N.Clare A.C.

West Limerick A.C.

Kilmurray/Ibrick/N.Clare A.C.
Kilmurray/Ibrick/N.Clare A.C.

Dundrum A.C.

Kilmurray/Ibrick/N.Clare A.C.

Doneraile A.C.
Dundrum A.C.

Limerick Country Club AC

An Riocht A.C.
St. Finbarrs A.C.
St. Finbarrs A.C.
Dundrum A.C.
Ennis Track A.C.
Dundrum A.C.

Kilmurray/Ibrick/N.Clare A.C.

Ennis Track A.C.
Ennis Track AC
Kilmallock A.C.
Kilmallock A.C.

Kilmurray/Ibrick/N.Clare A.C.

Rising Sun A.C.

Team Name

East Cork A.C.

An Riocht A.C.
Leevale A.C.

West Limerick A.C.
An Riocht A.C.

An Riocht A.C.

An Riocht A.C.
Ennis Track A.C.
West Limerick A.C.
West Limerick A.C.

Team Name

Thurles Crokes A.C.

Limerick A.C.
West Limerick A.C.
West Limerick A.C.
Limerick A.C.
Limerick A.C.
West Limerick A.C.
Ennis Track A.C.

Clare
Clare
Clare
Tipperary
Clare
Kerry
Kerry
Clare
Limerick
Clare
Clare
Tipperary
Clare
Cork
Tipperary
Limerick
Kerry
Cork
Cork
Tipperary
Clare
Tipperary
Clare
Clare
Clare
Limerick
Limerick
Clare
Cork

Team Scoring
East Cork A.C.

An Riocht A.C.
Leevale A.C.

West Limerick A.C.
An Riocht A.C.

An Riocht A.C.

An Riocht A.C.
Ennis Track A.C.
West Limerick A.C.
West Limerick A.C.

Team Scoring

Thurles Crokes A.C.

Limerick A.C.
West Limerick A.C.
West Limerick A.C.
Limerick A.C.
Limerick A.C.
West Limerick A.C.
Ennis Track A.C.

356 26:37
359 26:42
361 26:57
322 27:05
343 27:14
308 27:18
309 27:34
355 27:51
407 28:11
362 28:14
358 28:28
320 28:30
363 28:36
316 28:39
321 28:53
409 28:57
307 29:16
384 29:31
386 29:49
325 30:11
344 30:15
326 31:59
364 32:13
345 32:35
346 35:16
351 36:12
350 37:20
365 37:51
383 41:09

Complc County
328 Cork
302 Kerry
366 Cork
398 Limerick
300 Kerry
301 Kerry
303 Kerry
335 Clare
396 Limerick
397 Limerick

Complc County
389 Tipperary
368 Limerick
399 Limerick
405 Limerick
367 Limerick
370 Limerick
404 Limerick
336 Clare



10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18

Position
1

© 0o NO U1 b WN

Position
1

O© 00N O U1 b WN

=
o

Position
1

© 00N O U1 & WN

Position
1
2
3

Gerard Guina
Martin Keane
Enda Johnson
Eoin Kelly
Michael Lynch
Kevin O'donoghue
Noel Fitzgerald
Sean Meade
Jimmy Downes
Eamon Dunne

Masters Men 045
Name

Tony Harty
Stephen Moore
James Mcintyre
Oliver Mcinerney
Martin Glynn
John Moloney
Cormac Flannery
Sean Mcnamara
Noel Casey

Masters Men 050
Name

Vivian Foley
Dermot Kearns
John Hennessy
Eugene O'Keeffe
Ger O'Regan

Ivan O Connell
John O'Malley
Jim Halley

Con Mulcahy
John Mc Cormack

Masters Men 055
Name

John O Gorman
Dermot Hayes
Willie O Donoghue
Pat Dunworth
Damien Holian
John Cashman
Noel Carr

Seamus O keeffe
Frank O Connor

Masters Men 060
Name

Michael Moore
Tony Mc Mahon
Edmond O'Sullivan

West Limerick A.C.
Dundrum A.C.
Limerick A.C.

Tulla A.C.

Limerick A.C.
West Limerick A.C.
West Limerick A.C.

Kilmurray/Ibrick/N.Clare A.C.
Kilmurray/Ibrick/N.Clare A.C.
Kilmurray/Ibrick/N.Clare A.C.

Team Name
Killarney Valley A.C.
An Riocht A.C.

Tulla A.C.

Tulla A.C.

Ennis Track A.C.
Ennis Track A.C.
Derg A.C.

Kilmurray/Ibrick/N.Clare A.C.

Dundrum A.C.

Team Name
Eagle A.C.
Dooneen A.C.
Midleton A.C.
Carrick-on-Suir A.C.
Midleton A.C.

Tulla A.C.

Kilmurray/Ibrick/N.Clare A.C.

Dundrum A.C.
West Limerick A.C.
Dundrum A.C.

Team Name

Kilmurray/Ibrick/N.Clare A.C.

Dundrum A.C.

Mooreabbey Milers A.C.

An Riocht A.C.

Mooreabbey Milers A.C.

Midleton A.C.
An Riocht A.C.
Doneraile A.C.
An Riocht A.C.

Team Name
Dundrum A.C.
Kilmallock A.C.
Midleton A.C.

West Limerick A.C.
Dundrum A.C.
Limerick A.C.

Tulla A.C.

Limerick A.C.

West Limerick A.C.
West Limerick A.C.
Kilmurray/Ibrick/N.C
Kilmurray/Ibrick/N.C
Kilmurray/Ibrick/N.C

Team Scoring
Killarney Valley A.C.
An Riocht A.C.

Tulla A.C.

Tulla A.C.

Ennis Track A.C.
Ennis Track A.C.
Derg A.C.
Kilmurray/Ibrick/N.C
Dundrum A.C.

Team Scoring
Eagle A.C.
Dooneen A.C.
Midleton A.C.
Carrick-on-Suir A.C.
Midleton A.C.

Tulla A.C.
Kilmurray/Ibrick/N.C
Dundrum A.C.
West Limerick A.C.
Dundrum A.C.

Team Scoring
Kilmurray/Ibrick/N.C
Dundrum A.C.
Mooreabbey Milers .
An Riocht A.C.
Mooreabbey Milers .
Midleton A.C.

An Riocht A.C.
Doneraile A.C.

An Riocht A.C.

Team Scoring
Dundrum A.C.
Kilmallock A.C.
Midleton A.C.

402 Limerick
319 Tipperary
371 Limerick
391 Clare
372 Limerick
401 Limerick
400 Limerick
356 Clare
355 Clare
358 Clare

Complc County
348 Kerry
304 Kerry
393 Clare
392 Clare
339 Clare
338 Clare
315 Clare
357 Clare
320 Tipperary

Complc County
327 Cork
317 Limerick
375 Cork
310 Tipperary
376 Cork
394 Clare
359 Clare
322 Tipperary
407 Limerick
321 Tipperary

Complc County
360 Clare
323 Tipperary
381 Tipperary
306 Kerry
380 Tipperary
377 Cork
308 Kerry
316 Cork
307 Kerry

Complc County
324 Tipperary
349 Limerick
378 Cork
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James Kenny
Michael Clune
Kevin Griffin
Ben English
Liam Butler

Masters Men 065
Name

Eugene Moynihan
Eamonn Mcevoy
Tom Mackey
James Sexton
Willie Hayes

Dan Kennedy
Gerard Mccullough
Michael Harvey
Tom Casey

Patrick Roche
Brendan Cusack

Masters Men 070
Name

Tom Madden

Sean Whelan

Jerry Sheedy

Masters Men 075
Name
Billy Caball

Kilmurray/Ibrick/N.Clare A.C.
Ennis Track A.C.

An Riocht A.C.

Dundrum A.C.

Dundrum A.C.

Team Name

Marian A.C.

St. Finbarrs A.C.
Kilmurray/Ibrick/N.Clare A.C.
Kilmurray/Ibrick/N.Clare A.C.
St. Finbarrs A.C.

St. Finbarrs A.C.

Ennis Track A.C.
Kilmurray/Ibrick/N.Clare A.C.
Ennis Track A.C.

Kilmallock A.C.
Kilmurray/Ibrick/N.Clare A.C.

Team Name

Limerick Country Club AC
Ennis Track AC
Kilmallock A.C.

Team Name
Rising Sun A.C.

Men 035 Team Club Team Points

Club

West Limerick A.C.

An Riocht A.C.

Limerick A.C.

Ennis Track A.C.
Kilmurray/Ibrick/N.Clare A.C.

Positions
5,9,10, 16
3,14,17, 20
8,13, 15, 22
18, 27,32,35
48,51, 58, 61

Men 035 Team County Team Points

County
Cork
Limerick
Kerry
Clare

Positions
1,2,4,12
58,9, 10
3,7,14,17
18, 23, 24, 27

Men 050 Team Club Team Points

Club
Midleton
Dundrum A.C.
An Riocht A.C.

Positions

12,37, 49,50
30,41, 54,65
34,56,57, 66

Men 050 Team County Team Points

Kilmurray/Ibrick/N.C
Ennis Track A.C.

An Riocht A.C.
Dundrum A.C.
Dundrum A.C.

Team Scoring
Marian A.C.

St. Finbarrs A.C.
Kilmurray/Ibrick/N.C
Kilmurray/Ibrick/N.C
St. Finbarrs A.C.

St. Finbarrs A.C.
Ennis Track A.C.
Kilmurray/Ibrick/N.C
Ennis Track A.C.
Kilmallock A.C.
Kilmurray/Ibrick/N.C

Team Scoring
Limerick

Clare
Kilmallock A.C.

Team Scoring
Rising Sun A.C.

Points

Points

Points

361 Clare
343 Clare
309 Kerry
325 Tipperary
326 Tipperary

Complc County

374 Clare
385 Cork
362 Clare
363 Clare
384 Cork
386 Cork
344 Clare
364 Clare
345 Clare
350 Limerick
365 Clare

Complc County

409 28:57
346 35:16
351 Limerick

Complc County

383 Cork

40

54

58
112
218

19
32
41
92

148
190
213



Place

County Positions
Tipperary 30, 31, 33,39
Clare 26,42,52,53

Men 065 Team Club Team Points

Club Positions
St. Finbarrs A.C. 46, 67, 68
Kilmurray/Ibrick/N.Clare A.C. 60, 63, 72
Ennis Track A.C. 70,73,75

Men 065 Team County Team Points

County Positions
Clare 43, 60, 63
Cork 46, 67, 68

Points

Points

Points

133
173

181
195
228

166
181



